Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 – 237 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

Frog Night					
\$25.00	Sharon Hensley				
\$25.00	235 Long Pond Road Hewitt, NJ 07421				
Bubbling Springs Individual Membership					
\$10.00	Ronald Ingrassia				
	33 Lancaster Lane				
	West Milford, NJ 07480				
Bubbling Springs Day Camp					
\$437.00	Heather Becker		Holly Bebout		
	456 Lake Shore Drive	\$1009.80	10 Rocky Point Road		
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		Hewitt, NJ 07421		
\$2060.60	Laura Campeau		Larissa Genardi		
	103 Lindys Drive	\$2946.60	6 Charissa Court		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		Hewitt, NJ 07421		
\$3012.60	Amanda Moore		Melissa Romyns		
	61 Vine Avenue	\$1280.80	13 Seminole Way		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480		
\$861.30	Carla Morgan				
	25 Renault Road				
	West Milford, NJ 07480				
Lifeguard Class #1					
\$290.00	Luisa Mora				
	18 Lincoln Ave.				
	West Milford, NJ 07480	ily. Manakara			
Bubbling Springs Family Membership Denise Otto					
\$200.00	89 Alpine Ridge Road				
	West Milford, NJ 07480				
PROGRAM					
Christina Meerholz					
\$125.00	372 Macopin Road				
	West Milford, NJ 07480				
L		1			

Adopted: July 8, 2020

Adopted this 8th day of July, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande,	Township	Clerk
------------------	----------	-------